| 4 | | |
|------|------|--|
| Mary | | |
| | | |
| | | |

| See | LLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY | | 201012220 | 00430340 1 | /3 \$44.80 | |
|--|--|---------------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------|--------------------------|---------|
| Alabama Power Company 600 North 18th Street Birmingham, Alabama 35203 THE ABOVE SPACE IB FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY T | · · | | Shelby Cn | ity Judge o | f Probate, AL | |
| State of Plabara Deed Tax: \$13.89 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY | | | 12/22/201 | Ø 11:17:36 | HIN FILED/CERI | |
| DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not allorevisite or combine names Tato RIGANIZATION'S NAME FIRST NAME Dennis STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTY DEBTOR | 600 North 18th Street | | State of | Alabama | 2/22/2010 | |
| THE ORGANIZATION'S NAME TO PED BLE COUNTY TO PED | | | THE ABOVE | SPACE IS FO | R FILING OFFICE US | SE ONLY |
| Denois E MAILING ADDRESS IN THE POSTAL CODE COUNTY Month of the Poble & God IT AND IT ON A CODE ORGANIZATION IN JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION ID GRANIZATION S NAME IT IT IT NAME IT | | lebtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbre | eviate or combine names | | | |
| Denois Denois Emailing address Denois Denois | 45 INDIVIDUALIS LAST MAME | TEIDST NAME | ··· | IMIDDLE | NAME | ISHEFIX |
| EMAILING ADDRESS ICTY PEBBLE KOAD ITAKIDE SSN OR EIN ADDITION OR ORGANIZATION DESTOR INTERPOLATION DESTOR SSN OR EIN ADDITION OR ORGANIZATION DESTOR ITAKIDE SSN OR EIN ADDITION OR ORGANIZATION DESTOR ITAKIDE SSN OR EIN ADDITION ORGANIZATION DESTOR ITAKIDE SSN OR EIN ADDITION ORGANIZATION DESTOR ITAKIDE SSN ORGANIZATION SNAME ITAKIDE SSN ORGANIZATION SNAME ITAKIDE SSN ORGANIZATION DESTOR ITAKIDE SSN ORGANIZATION DESTOR DESTOR ITAKIDE SSN ORGANIZATION DESTOR DESTAL CODE DEST | ID. INDIVIDUAL S LAST NAIVIE | | · · | | | |
| ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only goe debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or compline names 2a ORGANIZATION 1g. | MAILING ADDRESS | | | STATE | POSTAL CODE | COUNTR |
| ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME Draper CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUNT LTAX ID #: SSN OR RIN ADDITION OR RIN ORGANIZATION DEBTOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SIP) - insert only one secured perfy name (3a or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power Company 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX STATE SUFFIX MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX STATE SUFFIX SUFFIX SUFFIX SUFFIX AL SUFFIX AL SUFFIX AL SUFFIX AL SUFFIX AL SUFFIX AL SUFFIX MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX STATE SUFFIX SUFFIX | 104 Pebble Road | Mont | evallo | AL | 35115 | US |
| ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names [2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME [2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME [2c. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME SUFFIX NAME SU | | ANIZATION 1f. JURISDICTIO | ON OF ORGANIZATION | 1g. ORGA | ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any | / |
| 22. ORGANIZATIONS NAME 22. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME | | | | | · | |
| SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power Company 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX MAILING ADDRESS OUNTH 18th Street Birmingham AL 35203 US This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: The following Heat Pump was installed at the residence located on the property described in Item #14 of this financing statement: Brand: Lhee Model: FPNL - O31 TA2 Model: RHSL - HM301754 Model: Serial: 78566081001265 Serial: 4961009529 Serial: | Draper MAILING ADDRESS 104 Pebble Load | Malo. CITY Monte | valle | STATE A L | POSTAL CODE | COUNTE |
| 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power Company 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX STATE POSTAL CODE COUNT AL 35203 US This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: The following Heat Pump was installed at the residence located on the property described in Item #14 of this financing statement: Brand: Rheem Model: RHSL-HM3017514 Model: Serial: 78566081001265 Serial: 64909524 Serial: 64009524 Serial: 6 | | | | | | |
| Alabama Power Company 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX STATE POSTAL CODE COUNT AL 35203 US This Financing Statement covers the following collateral: The following Heat Pump was installed at the residence located on the property described in Item #14 of this financing statement: Brand: | | E of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only o | ne secured party name (3a or | 3b) | | |
| Suffix S | | | | | | |
| Birmingham AL 35203 US This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: The following Heat Pump was installed at the residence located on the property described in Item #14 of this financing statement: Brand: | m | FIRST NAME | | MIDDLE | NAME | SUFFIX |
| This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: The following Heat Pump was installed at the residence located on the property described in Item #14 of this financing statement: Brand: | | | | l i | | COUNTR |
| The following Heat Pump was installed at the residence located on the property described in Item #14 of this financing statement: Brand: | SOO North 10th Street | Birmingh | am | AL | 35203 | US |
| Serial: 7856W081001265 Serial: W461004524 Serial: | | | the property descr | ibed in Item | #14 of this finar | ncing |
| | This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: The following Heat Pump was installed at statement: | the residence located or | | | | |
| Amount of indebtness is: \$9,200.00 | This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: The following Heat Pump was installed at statement: Brand: Lheem | | | Model: | | |
| | This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: The following Heat Pump was installed at statement: Brand: | Model: RHSL- | 4M3017514 | | | |

| 9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a d | or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STA | TEMENT | | | | |
|--|---|----------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------|---------------------------|-----------------|
| OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME | FIRST NAME | MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX | | | | |
| | | F | | | | |
| 10.MISCELLANEOUS: | Dennis | | | | 430340 2/3 \$44 | |
| | | | She 12/ | 1by Cnty 22/2010 | Judge of Proba | ED/CERT |
| | , · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | IS FOR FILING OFFI | CE USE ONLY |
| 11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXAC | CT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one | name (11a or 11b) - do not abbre | viate or combine na | mes | | |
| TIA. ORGANIZATION STATINE | | | | | | |
| OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME | | FIRST NAME | | MIDDLE | NAME | SUFFIX |
| | | | | | | |
| 11c. MAILING ADDRESS | | CITY | <u> </u> | STATE | POSTAL CODE | COUNTRY |
| | | | | | | US |
| 11d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L IN ORGANIZ | | 11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGA | NIZATION | 11g. OR | GANIZATIONAL ID #, if a | ny |
| DEBTOR | • | 1 | | | | NOI |
| 12. ADDITIONAL SECURED P | ARTY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S | NAME - insert only one name | (12a or 12b) | <u></u> | | |
| 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME | | | | | | |
| OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME | | FIRST NAME | | MIDDLE | NAME | SUFFIX |
| 129. INDIVIDUAL O DAOT TANIAL | | | | | | |
| 12c. MAILING ADDRESS | | CITY | | STATE | POSTAL CODE | COUNTRY |
| | | | | | | US |
| 13. This FINANCING STATEMENT cover | timber to be cut or as-extracted | 16. Additional collateral desc | ription: | • | | |
| collateral, or is filed as a fixture | filing. | | | | | |
| 14. Description of real estate: | 1 .1 1 1 1 | | | | | |
| The real property described | d on the attached deed: | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| 15. Name and address of a RECORD OV | VNER of above-described real estate | | | | | |
| (if Debtor does not have a record inter | rest): | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | 17. Check only if applicable a | ind check only one | box. | | |
| | | | | | property held in trust or | Decedent's Esta |
| | | 18. Check only if applicable a | ind check <u>only</u> one | box. | | |
| | | Debtor is a TRANSMITTIN | | | | |
| | | Filed in connection with a | | | | |
| | | Filed in connection with a | Public-Finance Tra | ansaction — e | effective 30 years | |

road.

Eastern Office

Riverchese Office / /// COO COO TECOO

| i nis iorm rurnished by: | | FAX 833-1577 | FAX 988-5905 |
|--|--|---|---|
| This is a second of the second | ~ · ~ · | | |
| This instrument was prepared by: | Send Tax N | | 3 7 - |
| (Name) Frances Lemley Draper | (Name) | Dennis E. Drape 431 King Street | 7J |
| (Address) 84 Pebble Road | IAddressj | Montevallo, AL | 25115 |
| Montevallo, AL 35115 | | MOUTGAGTIO, PD | |
| WARRANTY DEED, J | OINTLY FOR LIFE WITH REMAI | NDER TO SURVIVOR | |
| State of Alabama Shelby County | KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE I | PRESENTS, | |
| That in consideration of One dollar are to the undersigned grantor or grantors in h | | | |
| Frances Lemely Draper, (herein referred to as grantors) do grant, ban | a Widow gain, sell and convey unto | | |
| Dennis E. Draper and w | ife Malorie M. Draper | | |
| therein referred to as GRANTEES for and dehem in fee simple, the following described to Alabama to-wit: | uring their joint lives and upon the desail estate situated in Shelby | cath of cither of them, | hen to the survivor of County, |
| | • | | |
| being fully described as estate (a large crosstie 294.0 feet; thence run Schence run West parallel along estate West fence being in the South 1/2 or County, Alabama. ALSO: | ing 1 acre moreor less and restate (deed book 216 page follows: Commence at the) and run East along said e outh and parallel to estate to estate North line 294.0 line 148.0 feet to the POB. If the SE's Section 18, Towns A ROW road or easement to being 30 feet in uniform wi | W corner of said state North fence West line 148.0 feet; thence run Said property I ship 22 S Range 3 be used for the | t parcel I Draper I line I line Feet; North Lying and W. Shelby |

West 30 feet of the afore mentioned Draper estate that lies South of the above

described subject lot. Said easement fully extending in a Southerly direction

from above described subject lot to the North margin or ROW of paved county

Inst # 1992-18463

08/31/1992-18463 09:45 AM CERTIFIED SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE 7.50

20101222000430340 3/3 \$44.80 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/22/2010 11:17:36 AM FILED/CERT

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said GRANTEES for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, and to the heirs and assigns of such survivor forever. And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand(s) and seal(s), this 23xd July 19 92 day of WITNESS (Seal) Frances Lemley Draper (Seal) (Seal) (Seal) STATE OF ALABAMA General Acknowledgment Shelby , a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, the undersigned Frances Lemley Draper hereby certify that___ is known to me, acknowledged before me whose name___ic____ signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who___ on this day, that being informed of the contents of the conveyance she executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date. Given under my hand and official seal this ______ 23rd _ day Notary Public